585
FIBER
SENSORS
LASER
SENSORS
PHOTOELECTRIC
SENSORS
MICRO

Products
Related Information
   ORDER GUIDE
Light curtains Mating cable is not supplied with the light curtain. Please order it separately.Mating cable is not supplied with the light curtain. Please order it separately.
Appearance Operating
range (Note 1)
Model No. (Note 2) Number of
beam channels
Protective height
(mm in) (Note 3)PNP output equivalent type NPN output equivalent type
Beam pitch
Protective height
20 mm 0.787 in
Beam channel No.
0.5 m
1.640 ft
Optional mating cable
2
3
1
n
0.3 to10m
0.984 to 32.808 ft
 SF2-EH12  SF2-EH12-N 12 220   8.661
 SF2-EH16  SF2-EH16-N 16 300 11.811
 SF2-EH20  SF2-EH20-N 20 380 14.961
 SF2-EH24  SF2-EH24-N 24 460 18.110
 SF2-EH28  SF2-EH28-N 28 540 21.260
 SF2-EH32  SF2-EH32-N 32 620 24.409
 SF2-EH36  SF2-EH36-N 36 700 27.559
 SF2-EH40  SF2-EH40-N 40 780 30.709
 SF2-EH48  SF2-EH48-N 48 940 37.008
 SF2-EH56  SF2-EH56-N 56 1,100 43.307
 SF2-EH64  SF2-EH64-N 64 1,260 49.606
 SF2-EH72  SF2-EH72-N 72 1,420 55.905
 SF2-EH80  SF2-EH80-N 80 1,580 62.205
Notes: 1)  The operating range is the possible setting distance between the emitter and the receiver.
The light curtain can detect an object less than 0.3 m 0.984 ft away.
2) The model No. with suftix “P” shown on the label affi xed to the product is the emitter, “D” shown on the label is the receiver.
(e.g.)  Emitter of SF2-EH12-N: SF2-EH12P-N, Receiver of SF2-EH12-N: SF2-EH12D-N.
3) Refer to the “Defi nition of light curtain and area sensor sensing heights” (p.589) for the defi nition of the protective height.
Robust Light Curtain Type 4
SF2-EH SERIES
General terms and conditions ............. P.1■ SF-AC .............................................  P.588 ■
Glossary of terms..........................  P.983 ~■ General precautions .....................  P.986 ~■
Passes global safety standards!
Conforming to
OSHA / ANSI
Spare parts (Accessories for light curtain)
Sensor mounting
bracket
Intermediate supporting
bracketDesignation Model No. Description
Sensor mounting
bracket  MS-SF2-1 One set of two brackets for both the emitter
and the receiver
Intermediate
supporting
bracket
 MS-SF2-2 One set of two brackets for both the emitter
and the receiver
Test rod  SF2-EH-TR Sensing object (ø30 mm ø1.181 in) for daily

Net weight:  170 g approx.
(two cables)
ORDER GUIDE
OPTIONS
Front protection cover
FC-SF2-H□ □ •
Slit mask
OS-SF2-H□•
Front protection bracket
MC-SF2EH-□• SF-LAT-2E•
Laser alignment tool
Operating range
Front protection cover on the emitter
side: 0.3 to 8.5 m 0.984 to 27.887 ft
Front protection cover on the receiver
side: 0.3 to 8.5 m 0.984 to 27.887 ft
Front protection cover on the both
sides: 0.3 to 8 m 0.984 to 26.247 ft
•
•
•
Operating range
Slit on the emitter side:
0.3 to 4 m 0.984 to 13.124 ft
Slit on the receiver side:
0.3 to 5 m 0.984 to 16.404 ft
Slit on both sides:
0.3 to 2 m 0.984 to 6.562 ft
•
•
•
It protects front
lens.
Front protection cover
The slit mask restrains the
amount of beam emitted or
received and hence
reduces the interference
between neighbouring light
curtains.
However, the operating
range reduces when the
slit mask is used.
Slit mask
It protects front face
from damage due to
striking of an object.
Easy to align the beam axis
with the visible laser beam.
Track level
Note: The model Nos. given above denote a single unit, not a pair of units. 2 pcs. (2 sets) are required to mount the emitter / receiver.
Applicable beam
channels 12 beam
channels
16 beam
channels
20 beam
channels
24 beam
channels
28 beam
channels
32 beam
channels
36 beam
channels
40 beam
channels
48 beam
channels
56 beam
channels
64 beam